Percentage Change (YoY) of the PPI for selected Commodities in US

Supply Chain Bottlenecks (Real Consumption Expenditure with Inventory/Sales Ratio)

Real Estate Non-Residential Investments in US and PPI: Construction

Construction Spending in US bn (Non-Residential vs Residential Private Construction)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

 500

 1,300

 2,100

 2,900

 3,700

Real Private
Nonresidential
Fixed Investment
(bn)

Producer Price
Index by
Commodity:
Construction -40

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Lumber and
plywood

Steel mill
products

Steel pipe and
tube

Plastic
construction

products
Fabricated

structural metal
Fabricated steel

plate

Dec 2018 Dec 2020 Jan 2021 Feb 2021 Mar 2021 Apr 2021 May 2021

Market Drivers & Trends

Macroeconomic factors influencing the Logistics RE market

© WUTIS - Equity Research- 30 -

CAPM – Cost of Equity

Base Case Share price – Upside Potential (in $)

Sensitivity Analysis – Exit Multiple x WACC

Equity Bridge (in $m)

Valuation

Appendix

 -

 20,000

 40,000

 60,000

 80,000

 100,000

 120,000

 140,000

 160,000

Enterprise Value Cash BV of Debt Equity Value

 -

 20

 40

 60

 80

 100

 120

 140

 160

 180

Shareprice Upside Targetprice

140 +1

-17 124

153,3 +16,8

170,1

W
A

C
C

EBITDA Exit Multiple

22x 24x 26x 28x 30x 32x 34x

6,0% 155,0 171,2 187,3 203,4 219,6 235,7 251,8

6,5% 147,7 163,1 178,6 194,1 209,5 225,0 240,4

7,0% 140,7 155,5 170,3 185,1 199,9 214,8 229,6

7,4% 134,9 149,2 163,5 177,8 192,1 206,4 220,7

8,0% 127,6 141,2 154,8 168,5 182,1 195,7 209,4

8,5% 121,5 134,5 147,6 160,7 173,8 186,8 199,9

9,0% 115,6 128,2 140,7 153,3 165,8 178,4 190,9

y = 0.7527x + 0.0073

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

- 31 - © WUTIS| Valid until 06/10/2021

Appendix: Porter’s Five Forces

Very few competitors in the logistics real-estate market have a big market share

• Few substitutes available in industry due

to individual demand of customers and

diverse strategies by competitors

• Buyers are less likely to switch to

substitutes due to well-established

partnership with suppliers of logistics real-

estate

.

• More suppliers than buyers withing the
industry meaning suppliers have low
impact on prices and switching costs.

• Revenues of suppliers strongly depend
on industry where Prologis operates.